FASIG-TIPTON
Kentucky October Yearlings (2021)

67

103

109

116

136

138

159

162

179

227

228

240

245

285

400

475

550

LIL ALMA

KLIMT

TALE OF EKATI

GOLDENCENTS

MALIBU MOON

FUNTASTIC

KANTHAROS

UNIFIED

TALE OF VERVE

TALE OF VERVE

ACCELERATE

SHARP AZTECA

HARRY'S HOLIDAY

FAST ANNA

MENDELSSOHN

MIDNIGHT LUTE

DOMINUS

TALE OF VERVE

JUSTIFY

MELLONBROOK

MISS MEDAGLIA

MS HALLIE

MUSICAL LUTE

MY LIBERTINE

NATURAL MIST

NAWLINS KITTY

NOT JAVA (FR)

NOW CHAMPAGNE

OSTOURAH

PINK CASHMERE

PINK KITTEN

PORTEND

PRACTICE

RADIANT RUBY

SERENADA

SOUL OF HOLLYWOOD

SURE ROUTE (GB)

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

CHRIS MELTON

ALEJANDRO
CONTRERAS

NOT SOLD

MIGUEL SILVA

ouT

CARY BLOODSTOCK,
AGENT FOR STEVE
LANDERS RACING LLC

ouT

TOMMY SHORT

JESSE HOPPEL

ORLANDO ROSE

NOT SOLD

NOT SOLD

NOT SOLD

MOSSAROSA LLC

NOT SOLD

MCCUTCHEN TRAINING
CENTER

ERIC ANTONIO
DELVALLE

DANTE ZANELLI, AGENT

$6,500

$2,700

($14,000)
$7,000

ouT

$100,000

ouT

$3,000

$2,000

$15,000

($14,000)

($4,500)

($6,000)

$140,000

($25,000)

$5,500

$40,000

$20,000



FASIG-TIPTON
Kentucky October Yearlings (2021)

GUN RUNNER SUZEE SUNRISE FOUR STAR SALES AGENT NOT SOLD ($195,000)
568 F PALACE SWEETIE TIY FOUR STAR SALES AGENT CHRIS MELTON $5,000
FOUR STAR SALES AGENT FOR

586 F GOLDENCENTS SYLVAN LIGHT RIVENDELL FARM LLC ouT ouT

589 C CARPE DIEM TABLE JUMPER FOUR STAR SALES AGENT Sﬁall_RGEgNZALEZ $5,000

592 F JAVA'S WAR TALE OF ICE FOUR STAR SALES AGENT CUADRA TEHUANTEPEC $5,000

624 F MACLEAN'S MUSIC THETALOVEANDMINE FOUR STAR SALES AGENT SBM TRAINING & SALES ' $140,000

636 F CLOUD COMPUTING TITLE WINNER FOUR STAR SALES AGENT RANCHO LA SOLEDAD $12,000
DE ALVAREZ

650 C GOLDENCENTS TORNADO JUICE FOUR STAR SALES AGENT THOMAS AMENTA $3,000

688 F MARQUEE DIVA COLLECTED UNDERSTUDY FOUR STAR SALES AGENT HILARY PRIDHAM $9,000

703 C UNCLE MO UPTOWN TWIRL FOUR STAR SALES AGENT ouT ouT

715 C GOLDENCENTS VERY CHERRY CANDY FOUR STAR SALES AGENT GUSTAVO GUEVARAS  $8,000

724 C MALIBU MOON VILAO FOUR STAR SALES AGENT MAGNOLIA FARM $17,000

742 C BEE JERSEY WEEKEND IN LONDON FOUR STAR SALES AGENT ouT ouT

762 C WICKED STRONG WILD HICKORY FOUR STAR SALES AGENT ouT ouT

791 |F TAPITURE YOUNGNFLASHY FOUR STAR SALES AGENT RSN JOIRA S $25,000
SALES LLC

818 C CONSTITUTION ALICE B WINKLE FOUR STAR SALES AGENT GRASSROOTS TRN & $100,000
SALES LLC

838 F ROYALE FLARE ACCELERATE AMERICAN QUEEN FOUR STAR SALES AGENT NOT SOLD ($120,000)

839 C BOLT D'ORO AMERISTRALIA (AUS) FOUR STAR SALES AGENT FOR NOT SOLD ($160,000)



FASIG-TIPTON
Kentucky October Yearlings (2021)

SPENDTHRIFT FARM LLC

933 |C GUN RUNNER BEST PERFORMANCE FOUR STAR SALES AGENT NOT SOLD ($130,000)
946 F LIAM'S MAP BITTY KITTY FOUR STAR SALES AGENT O LER EQBING. 455 000
960 C CROSS TRAFFIC BLUES CORNER FOUR STAR SALES AGENT ouT ouT

968 F TALE OF VERVE BOURBONSTREETBELLE FOUR STAR SALES AGENT ANDRY BLANCO $10,500
976 C COLLECTED BUILT IN A DAY FOUR STAR SALES AGENT NOT SOLD ($19,000)
1034 F ACCELERATE CHELSEA BALLAD FOUR STAR SALES AGENT ouT ouT

1045 F DANISH DYNAFORMER CHRIS COVE TOWN FOUR STAR SALES AGENT SQ\T(-HPEHF?LTFPZ, acNT | $20.000
1067 F MENDELSSOHN COLOUR PARTY (IRE) R IR SALES ASET FOR JACKIE ROJAS $10,000 PS
1076 F ARROGATE CORBY FOUR STAR SALES AGENT ouT ouT

1087 | C MUNNINGS COUSIN CLAIRE FOUR STAR SALES AGENT e SROCKLEBANK. * $100,000
1117 |C KLIMT DAWN PRINCESS FOUR STAR SALES AGENT JMM STABLES $22,000
1164 F MO TOWN DONE SMOKING FOUR STAR SALES AGENT BRYAN RICE $10,000
1181 F GUN RUNNER DRESS THE PART FOUR STAR SALES AGENT oY LIFE FARM.  $100,000
1188 F WICKED STRONG DYNA'S DESTINY FOUR STAR SALES AGENT NOT SOLD ($24,000)
1189 F NOT BOURBON DYNA'S RECOLETA FOUR STAR SALES AGENT WALTER H WOODARD | $2,000
1194 C DANISH DYNAFORMER EKATI MORNING FOUR STAR SALES AGENT IMPAT THOROUGHBRED $2,000 PS
1200 C DANISH DYNAFORMER ELUSIVE SURPRISE FOUR STAR SALES AGENT SHAMINGTON FARMS  $4,000



FASIG-TIPTON
Kentucky October Yearlings (2021)

1201 SPEIGHTSTOWN ELUSIVE WAVE FOUR STAR SALES AGENT MAVERICK & SIENA $240,000
1252 F WEST COAST FIXATE FOUR STAR SALES AGENT KUEBER RACING $100,000
1270 C UNIFIED FOURSCOREANDSEVEN FOUR STAR SALES AGENT ARCADIO ESCAMILLA $4,000
1287 C MO TOWN GAMBLING GERALDINE FOUR STAR SALES AGENT NEW HORIZON FARM $24,000
1289 F OUTWORK GARDEN DISTRICT FOUR STAR SALES AGENT SELIMA HOLDINGS LLC | $50,000
1317 F THE FACTOR GOLDRUSHCAT FOUR STAR SALES AGENT EEELE.R SIS AR $5,700
FOUR STAR SALES AGENT FOR
1432 C MASTERY ISMENE STEPHEN FERRARO & EVAN GS INVERSIONES $39,000
HIPICAS LLC
FERRARO
1436 F LORD NELSON IT'S AN HONOR FOUR STAR SALES AGENT ;?g'\lfll_ACS HAUGHEY FOR $55,000
1441 C DIALED IN IWANTTHAT FOUR STAR SALES AGENT GOLF 21122 $97,000
1459 C HARD SPUN JODY SLEW FOUR STAR SALES AGENT MICHAEL INCIARTE $13,000
1477 C STREET SENSE KAY TWO FOUR STAR SALES AGENT ouT ouT
1480 C NYQUIST KERI BELLE FOUR STAR SALES AGENT DELTA BLOODSTOCK $30,000
1500 F TALE OF VERVE LADY CHAIRMAN FOUR STAR SALES AGENT gﬁfEPSHIRE STABLES $6,000
1506 F HIT IT ABOMB LADY OF THE MANOR FOUR STAR SALES AGENT NOT SOLD ($19,000)
JEFFREY MACKER I
1515 F CARPE DIEM LANGERS FOUR STAR SALES AGENT AGENT FOR SPAN $26,000
INVESTMENT INC.
1517 | C TONALIST LA SOMBRE FOUR STAR SALES AGENT ouT ouT
1575 F STREET SENSE LOVELY RATE FOUR STAR SALES AGENT DOUBLE O RACING $60,000



10/25/2021
10/26/2021
10/27/2021
10/28/2021
TOTALS

10/26/2020
10/27/2020
10/28/2020
10/29/2020

TOTALS

Sold

13

17

47

Sold
248
241
237
235

961

Total Average
$276,200 $34,525
$294,500 $22,654
$427,500 $47,500
$757,700 $44,571
$1,755,900 $37,360

Total

8,393,800

7,996,700

9,062,300

7,290,900

32,743,700

Not Sold

Average
33,846
33,181
38,238
31,025

34,073

Median
$6,750
$9,000
$22,000
$26,000
$15,000

Not Sold

Status

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed

Median
15,000
15,000
17,000
15,000

15,000



