HIP		NAME	SIRE	DAM	CONSIGNOR	BUYER	PRICE
41	F		KLIMT	MELLONBROOK	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	CHRIS MELTON	\$6,500
67	F		TALE OF EKATI	MISS MEDAGLIA	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT ALEJANDRO CONTRERAS		\$2,700
103	С		GOLDENCENTS	MS HALLIE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	NOT SOLD	(\$14,000)
109	F		MALIBU MOON	MUSICAL LUTE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	MIGUEL SILVA	\$7,000
116	С		FUNTASTIC	MY LIBERTINE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	ОИТ	OUT
136	С		KANTHAROS	NATURAL MIST	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT CARY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT FOR STEVE LANDERS RACING LLC		\$100,000
138	F		UNIFIED	NAWLINS KITTY	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	SENT OUT	
159	С		TALE OF VERVE	NOT JAVA (FR)	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	GENT TOMMY SHORT	
162	F		TALE OF VERVE	NOW CHAMPAGNE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT JESSE HOPPEL		\$2,000
179	F		ACCELERATE	OSTOURAH	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT ORLANDO ROSE		\$15,000
227	F	LIL ALMA	SHARP AZTECA	PINK CASHMERE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT NOT SOLD		(\$14,000)
228	С		HARRY'S HOLIDAY	PINK KITTEN	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	NOT SOLD	(\$4,500)
240	F		FAST ANNA	PORTEND	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	NOT SOLD	(\$6,000)
245	С		MENDELSSOHN	PRACTICE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	MOSSAROSA LLC	\$140,000
285	С		MIDNIGHT LUTE	RADIANT RUBY	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT NOT SOLD		(\$25,000)
400	F		DOMINUS	SERENADA	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	MCCUTCHEN TRAINING CENTER	\$5,500
475	С		TALE OF VERVE	SOUL OF HOLLYWOOD	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	ERIC ANTONIO DELVALLE	\$40,000
550	С		JUSTIFY	SURE ROUTE (GB)	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	DANTE ZANELLI, AGENT	\$20,000

HIP		NAME	SIRE	DAM	CONSIGNOR	BUYER	PRICE
558	С		GUN RUNNER	SUZEE SUNRISE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	NOT SOLD	(\$195,000)
568	F		PALACE	SWEETIE TIY	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	CHRIS MELTON	\$5,000
586	F		GOLDENCENTS	SYLVAN LIGHT	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT FOR RIVENDELL FARM LLC	OUT	OUT
589	С		CARPE DIEM	TABLE JUMPER	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	RAUL GONZALEZ RAMIREZ	\$5,000
592	F		JAVA'S WAR	TALE OF ICE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	CUADRA TEHUANTEPEC	\$5,000
624	F		MACLEAN'S MUSIC	THETALOVEANDMINE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	SBM TRAINING & SALES	\$140,000
636	F		CLOUD COMPUTING	TITLE WINNER	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT RANCHO LA SOLI DE ALVAREZ		\$12,000
650	С		GOLDENCENTS	TORNADO JUICE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	THOMAS AMENTA	\$3,000
688	F	MARQUEE DIVA	COLLECTED	UNDERSTUDY	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	HILARY PRIDHAM	\$9,000
703	С		UNCLE MO	UPTOWN TWIRL	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	OUT	OUT
715	С		GOLDENCENTS	VERY CHERRY CANDY	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT GUSTAVO GUEVARA		\$8,000
724	С		MALIBU MOON	VILAO	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	MAGNOLIA FARM	\$17,000
742	С		BEE JERSEY	WEEKEND IN LONDON	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	OUT	OUT
762	С		WICKED STRONG	WILD HICKORY	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT OUT		OUT
791	F		TAPITURE	YOUNGNFLASHY	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT GRASSROOTS TRN & SALES LLC		\$25,000
818	С		CONSTITUTION	ALICE B WINKLE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT GRASSROOTS TRN & SALES LLC		\$100,000
838	F	ROYALE FLARE	ACCELERATE	AMERICAN QUEEN	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT NOT SOLD		(\$120,000)
839	С		BOLT D'ORO	AMERISTRALIA (AUS)	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT FOR	NOT SOLD	(\$160,000)

HIP		NAME	SIRE	DAM	CONSIGNOR	BUYER	PRICE
					SPENDTHRIFT FARM LLC		
933	С		GUN RUNNER	BEST PERFORMANCE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT NOT SOLD		(\$130,000)
946	F		LIAM'S MAP	BITTY KITTY	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT P MILLER, EQB IN AGENT		\$55,000
960	С		CROSS TRAFFIC	BLUES CORNER	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	OUT	OUT
968	F		TALE OF VERVE	BOURBONSTREETBELLE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	ANDRY BLANCO	\$10,500
976	С		COLLECTED	BUILT IN A DAY	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	NOT SOLD	(\$19,000)
1034	F		ACCELERATE	CHELSEA BALLAD	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	OUT	OUT
1045	F		DANISH DYNAFORMER	CHRIS COVE TOWN	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	CATHERINE M DAY-PHILLIPS, AGNT	\$20,000
1067	F		MENDELSSOHN	COLOUR PARTY (IRE)	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT FOR BROWNING & PARTNERS	JACKIE ROJAS	\$10,000 PS
1076	F		ARROGATE	CORBY	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT OUT		OUT
1087	С		MUNNINGS	COUSIN CLAIRE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT TARI BROCKLEBANK, AGENT		\$100,000
1117	С		KLIMT	DAWN PRINCESS	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	JMM STABLES	\$22,000
1164	F		MO TOWN	DONE SMOKING	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	BRYAN RICE	\$10,000
1181	F		GUN RUNNER	DRESS THE PART	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT COUNTRY LIFE FARM AGENT		\$100,000
1188	F		WICKED STRONG	DYNA'S DESTINY	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	NOT SOLD	(\$24,000)
1189	F		NOT BOURBON	DYNA'S RECOLETA	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT WALTER H WOODARD		\$2,000
1194	С		DANISH DYNAFORMER	EKATI MORNING	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT IMPAT THOROUGHBRED		\$2,000 PS
1200	С		DANISH DYNAFORMER	ELUSIVE SURPRISE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT SHAMINGTON FARMS		\$4,000

HIP		NAME	SIRE	DAM	CONSIGNOR	BUYER	PRICE
1201	F		SPEIGHTSTOWN	ELUSIVE WAVE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	MAVERICK & SIENA	\$240,000
1252	F		WEST COAST	FIXATE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	KUEBER RACING	\$100,000
1270	С		UNIFIED	FOURSCOREANDSEVEN	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	ARCADIO ESCAMILLA	\$4,000
1287	С		MO TOWN	GAMBLING GERALDINE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	NEW HORIZON FARM	\$24,000
1289	F		OUTWORK	GARDEN DISTRICT	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	SELIMA HOLDINGS LLC	\$50,000
1317	F		THE FACTOR	GOLDRUSHCAT	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	CENTER STAGE FARM, AGENT	\$5,700
1432	С		MASTERY	ISMENE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT FOR STEPHEN FERRARO & EVAN FERRARO	GS INVERSIONES HIPICAS LLC	\$39,000
1436	F		LORD NELSON	IT'S AN HONOR	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	THOMAS HAUGHEY FOR PTK LLC	\$55,000
1441	С		DIALED IN	IWANTTHAT	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	GOLF 21122	\$97,000
1459	С		HARD SPUN	JODY SLEW	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	MICHAEL INCIARTE	\$13,000
1477	С		STREET SENSE	KAY TWO	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	OUT	OUT
1480	С		NYQUIST	KERI BELLE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	DELTA BLOODSTOCK	\$30,000
1500	F		TALE OF VERVE	LADY CHAIRMAN	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	SAPPHIRE STABLES SALES	\$6,000
1506	F		HIT IT A BOMB	LADY OF THE MANOR	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	NOT SOLD	(\$19,000)
1515	F		CARPE DIEM	LANGERS	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	JEFFREY MACKER II AGENT FOR SPAN INVESTMENT INC.	\$26,000
1517	С		TONALIST	LA SOMBRE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	OUT	OUT
1575	F		STREET SENSE	LOVELY RATE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	DOUBLE O RACING	\$60,000

	Sold	Total	Average	Not Sold	Median	Status
10/25/2021	8	\$276,200	\$34,525	5	\$6,750	Completed
10/26/2021	13	\$294,500	\$22,654	1	\$9,000	Completed
10/27/2021	9	\$427,500	\$47,500	5	\$22,000	Completed
10/28/2021	17	\$757,700	\$44,571	1	\$26,000	Completed
TOTALS	47	\$1,755,900	\$37,360	12	\$15,000	Completed

	Sold	Total	Average	Not Sold	Median
10/26/2020	248	8,393,800	33,846	71	15,000
10/27/2020	241	7,996,700	33,181	62	15,000
10/28/2020	237	9,062,300	38,238	74	17,000
10/29/2020	235	7,290,900	31,025	58	15,000
TOTALS	961	32,743,700	34,073	265	15,000